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CivilKighrs Division 

Richard Crawford Grirrrrd, E8q.
Commonwealth' 8 Attorney
Southampton County
Pa 0.  BOX 406 
Courtlaad, Vf rginia 23837 

Dear Kr. Grirrsard: 

Thtr i a  in teferance to the t e d i r t r t c t  
Southampton Couaty, VirsLnia, 8ubmitt.d t o  theinfttoraoyOf . - General purruant to Section 5 of the Voting R i  htr Act 

was cospleted on Apsil 20, 1982. 
bof 1965, r r  amended, 42 U.S.C. 1973~. Your ru  mission 

We have given cataful conaideratioa to the 
information provided by the Couaty am well 8o  to the 
information available from the 1980 Cexasw of Population 

w and Etourlng Advance Reportr. Ae r rerult, our u r r l y r i r
rhowr thrt the infotratloa eubmitted by tbe County i r  
conflicting with rerpect to the opulation of the extatins 
d i r t t i e t a  a8 w e l l  u the populrtPon of tho ropored
d i r t t i c t a .  For example, ow'review ahow$ &t eh.ptemnt
population figurer fog the exL8tfng election d i s t r i c t .  
correlate8 wtth tho t o t a l  opulation fo r  the county'a
magiaterial d i r t r l c t r ,  rltEough the configuration of 
theoe two .eta of d i r t t i c t r  appear to be qui te  different. 
In addition, other data provided by the county reflect 
dlacrepancier which make it imporsible for u8 to deterpine
the effect of  the new dLatricting plan upon the minority
corroupit~. 

The Attorney Cenat.1' e Procedure8 for the Mminirtration 
of  Section 5 of the Voting Right* A c t  of  1965, 28 CePeRo 
51.39(e), provides, i n  part ,  that  

( I ) f  the evidence ae t o  the purpose or effect of 
&.a e ir conflicting and the Attorney G.ne+alt18 una 1. to  detarmlne that the submitted change

does not have Eh8 prohibited purp~aeor effect ,  
an objection ahall  be interposed to  the choitge. 
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Bacauee of the r ta te  o f  confwlon i n  the data eubmitted by the 
county in support of i t r  redket r ic tbg ,  we are unable to  
conclude, ar we a r t  under the Voting Rightr Act, that the 
propored redi r t r ic t lng  doer not have the purpora and w i l l  not 
have the ef fec t  of dt8crininatin on the baeir of *ace or  
color. Accordtngly, on behalf of the Attorney General, I a r t  
interpooe an objection to  the uae of the rtedirtricting plan 
here under aubmlsaioa. 

O f  cougre, ar rovided by Section 5 of the Voting Bighto
Act,  you have the +i&t to reek a declatatow udgwnt from 
the United State8 Dietrict Court for  the O i r t tict o f  Colunbia 
that  thi8  change b.8 neither the purpore nor w t l l b v e  the 
effect  of denying o r  abrld on account of 
race, color or membatahip mfnori ty  r q .  fn 
addition, the  Ptocedurer of Section 5 
(Section 51.44, 46 Fed. Re . 878) petait w t o  requert the 
Attorney General t o  recon8 fder the obJect 1on. Should you
decide to  requert auch recoxwlderrtloa it would be useful t o  
ur to  have whatever you can ravlde by way of clarifying and 
rupplnent in  the data you aPready have rovided. However,
u n t i l  the obfeccion i a  withdrnm or  che fudpen t  from the 

Diatr ict  of Columbia Court i r  obtrlned, the e f fec t  of the 

object ion by the Attorney General t r  t o  make the redis t r ic t ins  
legally unenforceable. 

To enable th ie  Depa~taent t o  meet i t8  reeponalbi l~ty t o  
enforce the Voting R i g h t *  kt, pleaue tnform ur of  the couree 
of action Southampton County p h n r  to  t a b  w i t h  re8 ac t  to  thir 
matter. Zf you have an wrt ione  concenri thia Pe t t e t ,
p l e u e  feel frwi t o  c a l l  earl W. Gabel (202324-8388). Dtsector
'of the Section 5 Unit of the Votinp Section. 

Sincerely,-

Asristant Attorney General 
Civll Righte Divirion 



- . 
Richard C. C r i t u r d ,  Esq. 
Commonwealth's A t t o r n e y  
Southarnpton County  
P.O. Rox 606 
Cour t land ,  V f w i n i a  23837 

' Dear M r .  Cr izzard :  

Thin is  i n  r e f e r e n c e  to. your rqueet ;hat she Attorney : :
General  r e c o n r i d e r  h i a  June 2 1 ,  1982, objection under Section 

iof t h e  V o t i n ~R l ~ h t aAct  of 1965, as amended, ta t h e  t c d i s -
r i c t i n g  o f  Southampton County, V i rg in i a .  Your letter wan 

rece ived  on July 9, 1982. 
.** 

P u r r r u n t  t o  t h e  r e c o n s i d e r a t i o n  ~ u i d c l i n e s.pranulRated  '% 
i n  the Procedures  f o r  the Admin i r t r a t i on  of S e c t i o n  5 (28 
C.F.R. 51.47), we have r e v i  w e d  t h e  scitjmitted i n f o n a t i o n  
r a ~ a r d i n gthe presen t  d i p t r i c t  p a p u l a t i o n s  and t h e  c l ~ r i f i -
c a t i o n  of the p tnacn t  and proposed d i s t r i c t  lfnen. A c g o r d f n ~ l y ,  

. .t h e  o b j e c t i o n  intcrriosed t o  the r e d i u t r i c t f n ~is herehy  with-, . . * . .
drawn. However, we f e e l  a r e s p o n s i b i l i @  t o ' p o f n t  art tha t  s 

S e c t i o n  5 of the  Votinp Rfahta Act. expreclrlv p rov ides  t h a t  - . 
t h e  f a i l u r e  of the At to tnev  General  to8o b j e c t  doe r  not  b a t  
any subsequent  j u d i c i a l  a c t i o n  t o  e n j o i n  the en fo rceaen t  of. ' 

ouch channe. See 28 C.P.R.' 51 .$8. .. ' .. - . . . 
S i n c e r e l y ,  . . .t ,. I 
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I 
!: .. . . .Wm. Bradford Reynolds . : .. . 

' . Aaoirtant Attorney Genera l  . - . ; . :  . 
C i v i 1 , R l g h t s  b i v i n i o n - ". . .. -. . 
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